
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20937-23 Name: uthorization for the Mayor to execute Amendment
No. 2 to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement
for FTA Section 5303 Planning funds to accept
additional funding in the amount of $72,600 and to
extend the grant period by one-year effective July 1,
2022

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:9/11/2023 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2023 10/12/2023

Enactment date: 10/12/2023 R-527-2023Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Amendment No. 2 to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement with the Ky. Transportation
Cabinet to accept additional Commonwealth of Ky. funds in the amount of $72,600, the acceptance of
which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of $18,150 as a local match, and to
extend the period of performance to June 30, 2024, for the Federal Transit Administration Section
5303 Grant, awarded for transportation planning activities under the Unified Planning Work Program,
and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Planning,
Duncan]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-Bluesheet Memo FTA Amendment #2, 2. LFUCG FY23-24 Amendment #2 to add FY24 5303 -
unsigned, 3. 00795577.pdf, 4. R-527-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council10/12/2023 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council9/28/2023 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

9/19/2023 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

